



REGION: 2  
 FOREST: 3 Black Hills

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 2  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	78352.8	150467.0	2230.0	4460.0							80582.8	154927.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	78352.8	150467.0	2230.0	4460.0							80582.8	154927.0
-----												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	1776.5	2733.0									1776.5	2733.0
H. No Bids	7488.0	11520.0									7488.0	11520.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	9264.5	14253.0									9264.5	14253.0
-----												
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	41816.5	81289.6	80.0	160.0							41896.5	81449.6
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	41816.5	81289.6	80.0	160.0							41896.5	81449.6
-----												
R. Personal Use Permits	3821.5	5879.0									3821.5	5879.0
S. Small Commercial Sls	1226.6	2195.5									1226.6	2195.5
T. FY Attainment	134481.9	254084.1	2310.0	4620.0							136791.9	258704.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	134481.9	254084.1	2310.0	4620.0								
U. Fiscal Year Target	124000.0	248000.0	2000.0	4000.0							126000.0	252000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	108.5%	102.5%	115.5%	115.5%							108.6%	102.7%
-----												
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	43424.9	84817.0									43424.9	84817.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
-----												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume												

REGION: 2  
 FOREST: 4 Gm-Unc. & Gunn.

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 3  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	5495.8	11920.6	4010.2	8675.4							9506.0	20596.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	5495.8	11920.6	4010.2	8675.4							9506.0	20596.0
-----												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids	775.2	1723.0									775.2	1723.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	775.2	1723.0									775.2	1723.0
-----												
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	101.0	209.0	909.9	1848.0							1010.9	2057.0
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume	710.7	1502.7									710.7	1502.7
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	811.7	1711.7	909.9	1848.0							1721.6	3559.7
-----												
R. Personal Use Permits			1409.1	3515.0							1409.1	3515.0
S. Small Commercial Sls			2155.6	4566.2							2155.6	4566.2
T. FY Attainment	7082.7	15355.3	8484.8	18604.6							15567.5	33959.9
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	7082.7	15355.3	8484.8	18604.6								
U. Fiscal Year Target	14000.0	28000.0	7000.0	14000.0							21000.0	42000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	50.6%	54.8%	121.2%	132.9%							74.1%	80.9%
-----												
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	5371.0	10756.0	1056.0	2695.0							6427.0	13451.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
-----												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume												

REGION: 2  
 FOREST: 6 Med. Bow/Routt

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 4  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	3703.8	8945.0	997.8	2295.0							4701.6	11240.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed	519.6	1296.0	168.6	378.0							688.2	1674.0
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	4223.4	10241.0	1166.4	2673.0							5389.8	12914.0
-----												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids	6122.8	13792.1	1440.8	3252.9							7563.6	17045.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	6122.8	13792.1	1440.8	3252.9							7563.6	17045.0
-----												
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	6627.5	13614.6	1190.6	2350.4							7818.1	15965.0
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	6627.5	13614.6	1190.6	2350.4							7818.1	15965.0
-----												
R. Personal Use Permits			2786.6	6957.0							2786.6	6957.0
S. Small Commercial Sls			97.1	242.7							97.1	242.7
T. FY Attainment	16973.7	37647.7	6681.5	15476.0							23655.2	53123.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	16973.7	37647.7	6681.5	15476.0								
U. Fiscal Year Target	20000.0	40000.0	5000.0	10000.0							25000.0	50000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	84.9%	94.1%	133.6%	154.8%							94.6%	106.2%
-----												
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	7496.6	15331.8	7401.6	16158.2							14898.2	31490.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
-----												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume												

REGION: 2  
 FOREST: 9 Rio Gr/San Juan

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 5  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	9299.5	21146.0	2740.3	6432.0							12039.8	27578.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	9299.5	21146.0	2740.3	6432.0							12039.8	27578.0
-----												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids			48.7	86.0							48.7	86.0
H. No Bids			743.9	2701.0							743.9	2701.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:			792.6	2787.0							792.6	2787.0
-----												
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales			1861.2	4045.0							1861.2	4045.0
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume	5.4	11.2	-3.5	-8.9	4.3	8.1					6.2	10.4
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	5.4	11.2	1857.7	4036.1	4.3	8.1					1867.4	4055.4
-----												
R. Personal Use Permits			2585.0	6430.7							2585.0	6430.7
S. Small Commercial Sls			1025.2	2536.6							1025.2	2536.6
T. FY Attainment	9304.9	21157.2	9000.8	22222.4	4.3	8.1					18310.0	43387.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9309.2	21165.3	9000.8	22222.4								
U. Fiscal Year Target	12000.0	24000.0	9000.0	18000.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				4.3	8.1	21000.0	42000.0
V. Percent FY Attain	77.6%	88.2%	100.0%	123.5%							87.2%	103.3%
-----												
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	3838.7	7949.0	792.7	1508.0							4631.4	9457.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
-----												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	-27.1	-60.3	-8.1	-18.0							-35.2	-78.3

REGION: 2  
 FOREST: 10 Arap./Roosevelt

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 6  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	90.0	180.0	336.8	741.0							426.8	921.0
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	90.0	180.0	336.8	741.0							426.8	921.0
-----												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids	28.3	57.4	188.5	467.6							216.8	525.0
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	28.3	57.4	188.5	467.6							216.8	525.0
-----												
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	1.1	2.4	1629.7	3378.9							1630.8	3381.3
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	1.1	2.4	1629.7	3378.9							1630.8	3381.3
-----												
R. Personal Use Permits			309.6	802.2							309.6	802.2
S. Small Commercial Sls			98.4	193.3							98.4	193.3
T. FY Attainment	119.4	239.8	2563.0	5583.0							2682.4	5822.8
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	119.4	239.8	2563.0	5583.0								
U. Fiscal Year Target	1000.0	2000.0	2800.0	5600.0							3800.0	7600.0
V. Percent FY Attain	11.9%	12.0%	91.5%	99.7%							70.6%	76.6%
-----												
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	928.9	1946.2	2680.5	5995.8							3609.4	7942.0
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
-----												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume												



REGION: 2  
 FOREST: 14 Shoshone

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 8  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	--- REGULAR ---		--- SALVAGE ---		----- OTHER (17.3 & 77.6) -----				----- TOTAL -----	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	544.5	1089.0	60.5	121.0					605.0	1210.0
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	544.5	1089.0	60.5	121.0					605.0	1210.0
-----										
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
-----										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	18.9	54.0	460.5	985.0					479.4	1039.0
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume										
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	18.9	54.0	460.5	985.0					479.4	1039.0
-----										
R. Personal Use Permits			2788.5	6970.9					2788.5	6970.9
S. Small Commercial Sls			33.2	68.6					33.2	68.6
T. FY Attainment	563.4	1143.0	3342.7	8145.5					3906.1	9288.5
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	563.4	1143.0	3342.7	8145.5						
U. Fiscal Year Target	3000.0	6000.0	1700.0	3400.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				4700.0	9400.0
V. Percent FY Attain	18.8%	19.1%	196.6%	239.6%					83.1%	98.8%
-----										
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume			1887.2	3534.0					1887.2	3534.0
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
-----										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume										



REGION: 2

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL TOTALS  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 10  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL		
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (MCF)	
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT											
A. Ongoing	104805.1	20991.9	10375.6	2272.4					115180.7	23264.3	
B. Long Term Contract											
C. Delayed	3399.9	807.3	168.6	37.8					3568.5	845.1	
D. Withdrawn											
E. Resold - Credit											
F. Reoffered - Credit											
Subtotals Gate 4:	108205.0	21799.2	10544.2	2310.2					118749.2	24109.4	
GATE 5 BID OPENING											
G. Valid Bids	2613.1	454.9	185.2	36.9					2798.3	491.8	
H. No Bids	14766.3	2780.5	2373.2	642.2					17139.5	3422.7	
I. Delayed											
J. Withdrawn											
K. Resold - Credit											
L. Reoffered - Credit											
Subtotals Gate 5:	17379.4	3235.4	2558.4	679.1					19937.8	3914.5	
GATE 6 SALE AWARD											
M. Regular Sales	51427.6	10119.0	6996.3	1450.0					58423.9	11569.0	
N. Cancelled											
O. Opted/Other Volume	717.1	151.6	-3.5	-.9	4.3	.8			717.9	151.5	
P. Resold - Credit											
Q. Reoffered - Credit											
Subtotals Gate 6:	52144.7	10270.6	6992.8	1449.1	4.3	.8			59141.8	11720.5	
R. Personal Use Permits	4396.6	731.8	13938.1	3477.1					18334.7	4208.9	
S. Small Commercial Sls	1795.3	350.3	5030.6	1099.5					6825.9	1449.8	
T. FY Attainment	183921.0	36387.3	39064.1	9015.0	4.3	.8			222989.4	45403.1	
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	183925.3	36388.1	39064.1	9015.0							
U. Fiscal Year Target	193800.0	38760.0	37500.0	7500.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:			4.3	.8	231300.0	46260.0
V. Percent FY Attain	94.9%	93.9%	104.2%	120.2%					96.4%	98.1%	
OTHER VOLUME - NO CREDIT											
W. Previous FY Volume	69117.0	13789.7	13818.0	2989.1					82935.0	16778.8	
X. Resold-No Credit											
Y. Reoffered-No Credit											
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD											
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	-27.1	-6.0	-8.1	-1.8					-35.2	-7.8	

REGION: 2

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL SUMMARY  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 11  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====												
FOREST 2												
A. FY Attainment	4240.2	8643.0	2483.0	6206.8							6723.2	14849.8
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	4240.2	8643.0	2483.0	6206.8	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							
B. FY Target	5900.0	11800.0	2000.0	4000.0							7900.0	15800.0
C. Attainment Percent	71.9%	73.2%	124.2%	155.2%							85.1%	94.0%
-----												
FOREST 3												
A. FY Attainment	134481.9	254084.1	2310.0	4620.0							136791.9	258704.1
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	134481.9	254084.1	2310.0	4620.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							
B. FY Target	124000.0	248000.0	2000.0	4000.0							126000.0	252000.0
C. Attainment Percent	108.5%	102.5%	115.5%	115.5%							108.6%	102.7%
-----												
FOREST 4												
A. FY Attainment	7082.7	15355.3	8484.8	18604.6							15567.5	33959.9
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	7082.7	15355.3	8484.8	18604.6	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							
B. FY Target	14000.0	28000.0	7000.0	14000.0							21000.0	42000.0
C. Attainment Percent	50.6%	54.8%	121.2%	132.9%							74.1%	80.9%
-----												
FOREST 6												
A. FY Attainment	16973.7	37647.7	6681.5	15476.0							23655.2	53123.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	16973.7	37647.7	6681.5	15476.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							
B. FY Target	20000.0	40000.0	5000.0	10000.0							25000.0	50000.0
C. Attainment Percent	84.9%	94.1%	133.6%	154.8%							94.6%	106.2%
-----												
FOREST 9												
A. FY Attainment	9304.9	21157.2	9000.8	22222.4	4.3	8.1					18310.0	43387.7
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	9309.2	21165.3	9000.8	22222.4	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				4.3	8.1		
B. FY Target	12000.0	24000.0	9000.0	18000.0							21000.0	42000.0
C. Attainment Percent	77.6%	88.2%	100.0%	123.5%							87.2%	103.3%
-----												
FOREST 10												
A. FY Attainment	119.4	239.8	2563.0	5583.0							2682.4	5822.8
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	119.4	239.8	2563.0	5583.0	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							
B. FY Target	1000.0	2000.0	2800.0	5600.0							3800.0	7600.0
C. Attainment Percent	11.9%	12.0%	91.5%	99.7%							70.6%	76.6%
=====												

REGION: 2

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL SUMMARY  
 Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 12  
 DATE: 10/22/97  
 TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 10/21/1997

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	---- REGULAR ----		----- SALVAGE -----		----- OTHER (17.3 & 77.6) -----				----- TOTAL -----	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
FOREST 12										
A. FY Attainment	2846.8	7321.8	1336.4	3200.7					4183.2	10522.5
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2846.8	7321.8	1336.4	3200.7	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	3000.0	6000.0	1700.0	3400.0					4700.0	9400.0
C. Attainment Percent	94.9%	122.0%	78.6%	94.1%					89.0%	111.9%
-----										
FOREST 14										
A. FY Attainment	563.4	1143.0	3342.7	8145.5					3906.1	9288.5
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	563.4	1143.0	3342.7	8145.5	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	3000.0	6000.0	1700.0	3400.0					4700.0	9400.0
C. Attainment Percent	18.8%	19.1%	196.6%	239.6%					83.1%	98.8%
-----										
FOREST 15										
A. FY Attainment	8308.0	18280.0	2861.9	6091.9					11169.9	24371.9
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	8308.0	18280.0	2861.9	6091.9	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	10900.0	21800.0	6300.0	12600.0					17200.0	34400.0
C. Attainment Percent	76.2%	83.9%	45.4%	48.3%					64.9%	70.8%
-----										

REGION: 2

STARS REPORT 37-2  
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
REPORT LEGEND

PAGE: 13  
DATE: 10/22/97  
TIME: 12:28:11

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
Database Update: 10/21/1997

Fiscal Year: 1997 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1997  
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

Regular 17.1 (MBF) and 77.4 (CCF/MCF):  
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.  
Salvage 17.2 (MBF) and 77.5 (CCF/MCF):  
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.  
Other (17.3 & 77.6):  
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.  
Total 17.0 (MBF) and 77.3 (CCF/MCF):  
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.  
A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.  
B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).  
C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).  
D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).  
E. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.  
F. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.  
Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.  
Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.  
G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.  
H. No Bids: Bids were not received or accepted.  
I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).  
J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).  
K. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.  
L. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.  
Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.  
Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.  
M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.  
N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.  
O. Opted Volume: Other Volume Added in specified reporting period.  
P. Resold-Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.  
Q. Reoffered-Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.  
Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.  
R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.  
S. Small commercial Sales: Commercial Permit sales.  
T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR).  
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Vol from Other (17.3&77.6) is added to Reg and Salv tots for FY Attainment calculations.  
U. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned MAR Target.  
V. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.  
OTHER VOLUME-NO CREDIT: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.  
W. Previous FY Volume: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.  
X. Resold-No Credit: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.  
Y. Reoffered-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.  
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.  
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.